Hanna Instruments Inc., 584 Park East Drive, Woonsocket, RI 02895 USA
INSTRUCTION MANUAL
HI839800
Hanna Instruments COD Reactor for
Chemical Oxygen Demand and user-specific analysis
TABLE OF CONTENTS
1. Preliminary Examination ................................................................................................................. 3

±5 % of reading 105 °C / 7 min.
10. ADDITIONAL EQUIPMENT & ACCESSORIES
Ordering Information Product Description
HI740216 Test tube cooling rack
HI740217 Laboratory bench safety shield
HI801 iris® Spectrophotometer
HI83224 COD meter and multiparameter photometer
HI83314 Multiparameter photometer with COD for wastewater
HI83399 Photometer with COD for water & wastewater
HI83746 Photometer for the determination of concentration of reducing sugars
HI97106 COD portable photometer
HI83746-20 Reducing sugar analysis reagents set
HI93703-59 Charcoal for decoloration of red wine
HI93754X-25* COD reagent vial sets of different ranges
HI93758B-50 Phosphorus, Acid Hydrolyzable reagent set
HI93758C-50 Phosphorus, Total LR reagent set
HI93763B-50 Phosphorus, Total HR reagent set
HI93767A-50 Nitrogen, Total LR reagent set
HI93767B-50 Nitrogen, Total HR reagent set
HI96778-25 Iron, Total reagent set
HI96781-25 Chromium, (VI)/Total reagent set
* Go to www.hannainst.com for reagent vial sets ordering codes.
CERTIFICATION